
1 
Agreement No. 23-DES-ITBLW-373 

Amendment No. 1 

 
 
 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
 
 

AGREEMENT NO. 23-DES-ITBLW-373 
AMENDMENT NUMBER   1 

 
 

This Amendment Number 1 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 23-DES-ITBLW-373 (“Main Agreement”) dated October 31, 2022 between ETI Environmental, Inc. 
dba Eco Technologies (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:  
 
1. PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 4. CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM 

NOVEMBER 1, 2023, TO OCTOBER 31, 2024. 
 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
 
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                     ETI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. DBA ECO TECHNOLOGIES 
COUNTY, VIRGINIA  
 
AUTHORIZED      AUTHORIZED 
SIGNATURE: ___________________________ SIGNATURE: __________________________________ 
 
NAME: _______________________________  NAME: _______________________________________ 
   
TITLE:_________________________________  TITLE: _______________________________________ 
 
DATE:________________________________ DATE: _______________________________________  
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: E1A8B586-E503-4A7A-B05A-CBAF2641862C

9/18/2023

Saleem Raja

Saleem Raja - President/CEOPurchasing Agent

DR. SHARON T. LEWIS

9/18/2023



2 
Agreement No. 23-DES-ITBLW-373 

Amendment No. 1 

EXIBIT B 
CONTRACT PRICING

DocuSign Envelope ID: E1A8B586-E503-4A7A-B05A-CBAF2641862C



3 
Agreement No. 23-DES-ITBLW-373 

Amendment No. 1 

DocuSign Envelope ID: E1A8B586-E503-4A7A-B05A-CBAF2641862C



4 
Agreement No. 23-DES-ITBLW-373 

Amendment No. 1 

DocuSign Envelope ID: E1A8B586-E503-4A7A-B05A-CBAF2641862C



5 
Agreement No. 23-DES-ITBLW-373 

Amendment No. 1 

DocuSign Envelope ID: E1A8B586-E503-4A7A-B05A-CBAF2641862C



6 
Agreement No. 23-DES-ITBLW-373 

Amendment No. 1 

DocuSign Envelope ID: E1A8B586-E503-4A7A-B05A-CBAF2641862C



7 
Agreement No. 23-DES-ITBLW-373 

Amendment No. 1 

DocuSign Envelope ID: E1A8B586-E503-4A7A-B05A-CBAF2641862C



8 
Agreement No. 23-DES-ITBLW-373 

Amendment No. 1 

 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: E1A8B586-E503-4A7A-B05A-CBAF2641862C


		2023-09-20T04:19:02-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




